west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57™ Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

foos; () 506-0452 Tuesday, January 17, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

HG ENERGY, LLC
5260 DUPONT ROAD

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

Re: Permit approval for 5
47-087-00894-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. Ifthere are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A.
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: 5 4
Farm Name: KAUFMAN, WILLIAM

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-087-00894-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 1/17/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

01/20/2023
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

01/20/2023
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Wi—-4B 1)Date November 21 , 2022
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Wiliam Kaufman#5
3)API Well No. 47-os — 00894

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAI PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il X / Gas / Ligquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow X
5) TLocation: Elevation 1117 Watershea Millstone
Di Strict SmlthVi”e Ccunty Roaﬂe Quadrangle LooneyVI"e 7.5‘
6) Well Operator HG Energy, LLC 7)Designated Agent Diane White
Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor

Name Joe Taylor Name To Be Determined Upon Approval of Permit

Address 1478 Clay“ck Road ¥ Address

Ripley, WV 25271

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:
* Gﬂ- SPACERS  Shatt FILL AL $PACES THAT AAE NOT EILLEA  wWiITR CEMEWTT,
A GrL pefinmon = €een WATIA W/ A MidiAvm of o aewroare( $Y wEuD),
*See Attached * 54/ M

_ RECE|vgy,
Omceofoﬁew‘fw

DEC 19 2027

) Partmar,
Enviran '

menta D"’J?&v-y.(.,

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector /M7 Date ]2';'22
/47?’

01/20/2023
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Wm Kaufman 5
Manners of Plugging
47-087-00894

'#S”TGLWT.D b e SPACCRY BETWEC EACH cgmenwt PLIG,

Plug No 1 2245'-2145'

Free point, cut, pull 51/2" csng - set 1800°

Plug No 2 1?50‘—1750‘ May be adjusted based on free point
Plug No 3 1170'-1030'

Plug No 4 875'-775'

Plug No 5 575'-470'

Plug No 6 200'-0

RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas

DEC 1 2 2027

WV Departmen o
Environmental Protection

01/20/2023
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Manners of Plugging 10/21/2022
Wm Kaufman No 5

47-087-00894

Elev: 1117

Plug No 6: 200'-0' fresh water : 124'-150'

el

Plug No 5: 575'-470' 10" csng: 522'- pulled

1

et

Plug No 4: 875'-775' - fresh water : 825

(478
Plug No 3: 1170'-1030 8 1/4" csng:1088'- pulled
o
Est free point: 1800' e
Plug No 2: 1§50'-1750" salt water -1900' DEC 1 9 29y,
Freepoint, cut, pull i
5 1/2 cang - may be TOC ( est (2004' = [‘lo‘;) EW::;:] Depanimey,
adjusted to actual cut G- mental Protecy
7% liner: 2103'-2148' v $HoT of¢  Pencis Cas
Plug No 1: 2245'-2145' 51/2 csng: 2247'- cement w/ 35 sks

PBTD: 2281 open hole: 2247'-2281'

B o
7

/|

01/20/2023
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NEW WELL REPORT — CONT'D.

INITIAL TORPEDO RECORD ) =
=4 % i s1zE

oK T

ane of Turpcdo (,o . ) l
_No. of Quarts _
__Length of Shell _ . : 4
Diameter of Shell ) Ii
L Mpen——
_Top of Shot I i ) \.
__ Bottom of bhol . o
Feet of Fluid in Hnl: \Vhon Shul . I‘

INITIAL PRODUCTION FIRST 24 HOURS

KIND

fteel thoe

Open Flow

. ACIDIZATION OR FRACTUR!NG RECORD !

DATE WELL ACIDIZED .
DATE WELL FRACTURED.
NAME OF COMPANY e D =

(List below materials used in Acidizing or Fracturing, i.e., Sand, Cmdc Ull Casoline,
Water, Kerosene, Mothballs, Acid, ete., giving gullons, b m(h wnd ponnds), |

Used: LD Sand

= eI el el
Useds 3007 WAC-8

—___ Used: 15 Ual. Howco Suds

BREAKDOWN PREssunl_m m

PUMPING PRESSURE ___ o = SR
AVERAGE PUMPING R N!Gurwx,s;@l‘ i

PUMPING TIME_ ...

RESULT AFTER | G;s-_ 30,000 m Dedly :

SEE —_— cu. FT.

TREATMENT | P -B %_“ o et I
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT _. __ **_ " e s i - —LBS
¥ell Filled with Stome & Nud - 23Ah’' to 2286°

%’*E”““"-i'—m' Filled with Cal Seal —— 2285' to 2201°

nunc:m

APPROVED

CASING AND TUB!NG RECOﬁD

PUT

TRANSFER ND

Pu I..LED OUT
TRANSF’ER NO.

!N WELL

4708700894F

FEET INCH. i FEET [iNCH
L 522 - i spR e
2088 — 2088 | —
(T4 - ; i
(2270  —
| 2260 ' — 5
PACKER RECORD
SIZE DEPTH SET DATE SET
%% e 247 7-19-62
CASING éEMENTED S
sé. Size . wﬂ . «FT. __7_-!_'?-_%2, —DaTe
- .SI1ZE = LilPros _— — -DaTe
—.SIZE . Frow. e DaTe
USEL IN C I NTDNG ;_g- casmu
3% Dags of k. 7. Cement
6 Bags of Aquagel
*ECEJV&L

'm—wwwmammmmm;mﬂ,m

'mmnmmumn,wmmn,nmi.
"de&&hamwdm,miaumum )

Office af Ol ame Ga

DEC 1.9-207;

Wv {

Uhaun,

nvi "Onrwn{ﬂa i

& Ci/zcﬂ4¢HV

SUFERINTENDENT

U'.!FW&&FMS&NQ@&W,S“RWMWWMM <&
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WW-4A 1) Date: November 21, 2022
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number

William Kaufman No. 5

3) API Well No.: 47 - 087 - 00894

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Rickey Jarvis c/o Brad Hilyer Name NA
Address 1721 Lick Fork Address
Spencer, WV 25276
(b) Name ' (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name NA
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Joe Taylor P, (¢) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 1478 Claylick Road Name NA
Ripley, WV 25271~ \W/ Address
Telephone 304-380-7469 7

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take natice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

= Well Operator HG Energy, LLC L RECEIVELD:
1 - N % R ~TTIREOT U ano (Gas
Bttt s By: Diane White Do w}u;rfjb ano (.
SIATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ;
Mark J Schall ! Ite: Agent DEC 19 2027
HG Energy LLG &4
oY : Address 5260 Dupont Road
PAHKLRSBURG WV 26105 l Parkersburg, WV 26101 D
™ MY COAMSHONTXPRTSMNTMATRY, 708 ] A-Beparme
~~~~~ T R Telephone 304-420-1119 EnVironmmental e

oEn oy

Subscribed/atwwthis 27 day of A/OUI MBER / % 22
) Notary Public

My Commission Expires 1/ / 20 2L

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyvoffier@wv.gov.

01/20/2023
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

2 Doinestic Mail Only.
r:rr'l For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com’.
< B B o i ATl
ol OFFIC A
M [Certified Mail Fee < ~ :
m Y/ \
o I
o
=)
=]
a /
T S
5 [Total Postage and Fees .Y
- i ' WKS PA
Sent Tt ' g gt
A """ Rickey Jarvis e Brad _Hilyer
= » B A—
-

e WN__ 25076

See Reverse for Instructions

RECEN‘-
Office o OV ag F

DEC E ,.»

01/20/2023



HG Energy, LLC 4708700894¢
5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100 - Office
(304) 863-3172 - Fax

November 21, 2022

Rickey Jarvis

c¢/o Brad Hilyer

1721 Lick Fork Road
Spencer, WV 25276

RE: William Kaufman No 5 (47-087-00894)
Smithfield District, Roane County
West Virginia

Dear Landowner:

Enclosed are copies of various application papers that we have filed with the West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas. A well work permit
is being requested for the above-referenced well.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence
because the well or other anticipated disturbance is located on your surface property. Your rights
as a landowner are detailed in the enclosed permit application papers.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or comments regarding this
application, you may call this office at (304) 420-1119.

Very truly yours,
- . %7 RECEIVEL
O/‘Lf‘k‘u \é A~ {/ WAL e
Diane C. White DEC 1220/

Wi DE;JCI Hivs
Environmangal = v

01/20/2023
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well .
Number William Kaufman 5

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas RECEIVED
Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gae
601 57t St. SE -
Charleston, WV 25304 DEC 1 2 202/

(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials torbe served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“yoluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name /
Signature By
Its Date
Signature

0173/2023
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WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 987

Operator's Well No.

_ 00894

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_HG Energy, LLC OP Code 494497948

Watershed (HUC 10) Millstone Quadrangle Looneyville 7.5'
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? — Yes | | No
Will apit beused? Yes I | No . Al wele eCRLutuT WItL Ae corTAwed 1# "FA;:"*

$Lfoal- O\sPS/MHGE off SiTE,
Any fluids encountered while plugging well,will be transported to an approved disposal site

If s0, please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a syntheticliner be used in the pit? Yes [ I No . If so,what mL?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Appﬁcation (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number, )

Reuse (at API Number )
N Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: No

e
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based,etc. NA Office ;:f(;f: VH
_If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. NA DE{“ ] 9 on
Additives to be used in drilling medium?__NA S o
Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Remove offsite E”Wfonrv‘;;ﬁz;lfv

If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, fime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? Would be determined at time of offsite disposal

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of 0il and Gas of any load ofdrill cuttings or associated wasterejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that] understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action. :

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penglties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature Dugne U_)h,b"tb 1
. n ' p
Company Official (Typed Name) Diane White lu’ / ﬁ,
YA
Company Official Title Agent / (L
B N

Subscribed waoer before this QZ day of KD/EAISEIL ;20 ; z Tiggteie o ,
OFFICIAL SEAL
P 2 Notary Publig R Mark J Schall

HG Enegy LLC
My commission expires /f/ﬂ /&ﬁ

—

5260 DUPONT ROAD
PARKLCRSBURG WV 26106
MY COMMISSION FXPIRTS NOVTMBIR 2, 2000
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Form WW-9
Operator's Well No.
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed -5 acres Preveg etation pH
Lime 3 Tons/acreorto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 200 Ibs/acre
Mulch _ Straw 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre ' Seed Type Ibs/acre
Tall Fescue 40 Tall Fescue 40
Ladino Clover 5 Ladino Clover 5

**Sadiment Control Will Be Maintained At All Times™*

Attach:
Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been

provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

REEEIVED
Office o7 0,.3;” e

Comments:

A
WV Dians
fepanm
Eny Paitn =i
YHOMITENTA] torm..
ol AT

™ Y

P e
[ e

/
Title: CDC/%/M Date: IZ" ZZ

Field Reviewed? ( ZS ) Yes ( )No

01/20/2023
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WWwW-7
5-02

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil & Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS
API: 47- 087 - 00894 WELL NO: 5
FARM NAME: " Wm. Kaufman
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: HG Energy, LLC
COUNTY: Roane DISTRICT: Smithfield
QUADRANGLE: Spencer 7.5'
SURFACE OWNER: Rickey W. Jarvis ¢/o Brad S. Hilyer
ROYALTY OWNER: HG Energy, LLC et al.
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4,289,879 _
(l1ea )

UTM GPS EASTING: 476,728 GPS ELEVATION: 338 m.

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit on the above well. The Office of
0il & Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone:17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.

2 Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters '

3 Data Collection Method:

Survey Grade GPS ~__ Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

Mapping Grade GPS X Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

g

I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Quame Wk Diane C. White Designated Agent
Signature Title

October 26, 2022

Date

01/20/2023



HG Energy, LLC

5260 Dupont Road 470870 0 89 49
Parkersburg, WV 26101

(304) 420-1100 - Office

(304) 863-3172 - Fax

November 21, 2022

Jeft McLaughlin

WVDEP

Division of Oil & Gas

601 57" Street

Charleston, West Virginia 25304

RE: William Kaufman No. 5 (47-087-00894)
Smithfield District, Roane County
West Virginia

Dear Mr. McLaughlin:

Enclosed are Forms WW-4(A), WW-4(B), WW-9, and WW-7, topo map, well record, copy of certified
mailing receipt to plug and abandon the above-captioned well.

Very truly yours,

eaana Ltkh{t{) RECEIVEL
Diane C. White Office of Qil ang G
DEC 12 2027
Enclosures

WV Deaparnimain
Environmentat Prowruus

et
Rickey Jarvis c/o Brad Hilyer — Certified
Joe Taylor — WV State DEP Inspector

01/20/2023



1/17/23, 1:33 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4708700894

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4708700894

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Tue, Jan 17, 2023 at 1:33 PM
To: Diane White <dwhite@hgenergylic.com>, Joseph D Taylor <joseph.d.taylor@wv.gov>, ewestfall@wvassessor.com

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4708700849.

James Kennedy

WVDEP O0G

2 attachments

ﬂ IR-8 4708700894.pdf
120K

o 4708700894.pdf
3155K

01/20/2023
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